

Dated: 21.06.2024

Procurement of Fencing Consumable All Star Brand Equipment under Proprietary Basis

Subject: Notice Inviting Comments on Procurement of Fencing Consumable All Star Brand Equipment on Proprietary Basis- Inviting Comments thereon.

Sports Authority of India, NS NIS Patiala had invited PAC BID/Tender on to purchase the items (Details Given Below) under above subject for NS NIS Patiala on Proprietary basis:

Procurement of Fencing Consumable All Star Brand Equipment:

S. No.	Description	Details
1	IFB Details	09/256/2024-NS NIS Patiala-Establishment Division (visit https://nsnis.org for more information)
2	Item name and quantity	Fencing Consumable All Star Brand Equipment (Details Given Below)
3	Original Equipment Manufacturer(OEM)	Allstar, Fecht-Center GmbH & Co. KG In der braike 13 D-72127 Kusterdingem, info@allstar.de
4	Authorized Agent	Anandco Sporting Corporation, +91 9814009271 Near Guru Nanak Nurshing Training Institute, Jalandhar, 144013. sales@anandsports.com
5	Specifications/Mode	Details Given Below
6	Final Unit Price (inclusive of GST)	Details Given Below

The details of single tender issued to OEM(s) and the prices are detailed below:

SNO	Bid Description of item Make: Allstar	Qty. Nos.	Unit Price inclusive of IGST (In Rupees)	Total Price inclusive of IGST (In Rupees)
1	BF Epee Blade FIE Maraging- ED27	25	21588	539700.00
2	BF Sabre Blade FIE Maraging- S27	25	20903.68	522592.00
3	Fencing Suit	15	64472.80	967092.00
4	Sabre Mask- AMIC-S	5	23511.04	117555.20
5	Electrical Sabre Jacket- 1155H	8	30158.24	241265.92
6	Electrical Sabre Hand Gloves- ASH800-N	25	6644.96	166124.00
7	Stockings (Epee)- FSTR- B	50	1749.94	87497.00
8	Special Foil/Sabre Bodywire- FK-S (Transparent) Limited Edition	25	3501.06	87526.50

9	Special Epee Bodywire (Transparent) Limited Edition-DK-S	25	3501.06	87526.50
10	NEPS EPEE SCREWS (10 PCS.)	30	889.28	26678.40
11	ALU-Extra Sabre Guard W.Socket Factory Seconds	30	2692.76	80782.80
12	Sabre Pommel nut Insulated	60	472.00	28320.00
13	Sabre Handel	30	519.68	15590.40
14	Cable Plug Trasparent(2-Pol)	50	1335.76	66788.00
15	Light Epee Gurad	25	1545.80	38645.00
16	French Leather Grip	10	2067.52	20675.20
17	Hexagon Nut	20	639.52	12790.40
18	A-CORE FRENCH SPECIAL HANDLE FOR EPEE	10	2067.52	20675.20
19	ECOLINEDUO ROLLBAG	25	19846.40	496160.00
20	TOP BAG FOR ROLLBAG	50	7029.12	351456.00
21	Leather Coach Jacket W.2 Sleevs Men	3	35143.36	105430.08
22	LEATHER COACH LEG PROTECTOR (KNEE-LENGTH)	4	15562.40	62249.60
23	LEATHER COACH FOOT PROTECTOR	4	10004.96	40019.84
24	LEATHER EPEE SLEEVE	4	10159.52	40638.08
25	FENCING COACH GLOVE	6	4344.48	26066.88
26	COACH INOX FIE-MASK W. BLACK BIB	3	19934.88	59804.64
27	LEATHER COACH SPECIAL MASK PADDING	2	5494.72	10989.44
Total unit Price inclusive of GST and 1-year warranty.				4320639

The above details are uploaded for open information to submit Objections, Comments, if any, from any manufacturer or Dealer regarding proprietary nature of the equipment/item detailed above within 15 days of issue of this document.

The comments should be received at the office of Executive Director, SAI NS NIS Patiala or at nsnispatiala.sai@gov.in on or before 05.07.2024 05:00 PM, failing which it will be presumed that no vendor(s) is having any comments to offer and the case will be decided on merits.

This is issued with the approval of competent authority.



Prince Sehra
Assistant Director (NCOE)
For Executive Director, NS NIS Patiala